BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light)	
Company's Notice of Intent to File an)	File No. EO-2015-0240
Application for Authority to Establish a Demand-)	
Side Programs Investment Mechanism)	
In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations)	
Company's Notice of Intent to File an)	File No. EO-2015-0241
Application for Authority to Establish a Demand-)	

KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S AND KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY'S NOTICE OF COLLABORATIVE REPORT FILING

COMES NOW Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company (collectively the "Company") and states to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") as follows:

1. On November 23, 2015, the Company, Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission, the Office of Public Counsel, Division of Energy, National Housing Trust, West Side Housing Organization, Natural Resources Defense Council, Earth Island Institute d/b/a Renew Missouri, and United for Missouri, Inc. (collectively the "Parties") filed a *Non-Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement Resolving MEEIA Filings* ("Agreement").

2. On April 6, 2016, the Commission issued its *Order Approving Second Stipulation and Agreement* ("Order").

3. Pursuant to Paragraph 6.a. of the Agreement, the Company submits its MEEIA Collaborative Program Review Report ("Report") and associated schedules containing information on the collaboration process addressing new or unserved customer markets. WHEREFORE, the Company respectfully requests the Commission consider the Report attached hereto.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. HackMBN 36496Roger W. SteinerMBN 39586Kansas City Power & Light Company1200 Main Street, 19th FloorKansas City, MO 64105(816) 556-2785 (Phone)(816) 556-2110 (Fax)rob.hack@kcpl.comroger.steiner@kcpl.com

Attorneys for Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, this 12th day of October, 2016, to all counsel of record.

[s] Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner